THE DATASHEET OF
DF40C-34DP-0.4V(58)
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1
0.4mm Pitch, 1.5 to 4.0mm Height, Board-to-Board and Board-to-FPC Connectors
DF40 Series
2016.4⑤
■Features

D
. A
ll
R
ig
ht
s
R
es
er
ve
d.
4
DF40 Series●0.4mm Pitch, 1.5 to 4.0mm Height, Board-to-Board and Board-to-FPC Connectors
Part No. HRS No. No. of Contacts A B C D
DF40B-10DS-0.4V(51) 684-4038-8 51 10 4.6 1.6
1.0
1.45
DF40B-12DS-0.4V(51) 684-4152-3 51 12 5.0 2.0
DF40B-30DS-0.4V(51) 684-4090-8 51 30 8.6 5.6 1.5
DF40B-50DS-0.4V(51) 684-4018-0 51 50 12.6 9.6
3.2DF40B-60DS-0.4V(51) 684-4049-4 51 60 14.6 11.6
DF40B-80DS-0.4V(51) 684-4052-9 51 80 18.6 15.6
DF40C-20DS-0.4V(51) 684-4005-9 51 20 6.6 3.6 1.0
DF40C-24DS-0.4V(51) 684-4006-1 51 24 7.4 4.4 1.2
DF40C-30DS-0.4V(51) 684-4007-4 51 30 8.6 5.6 1.5
DF40C-34DS-0.4V(51) 684-4023-0 51 34 9.4 6.4 2.3
DF40C-40DS-0.4V(51) 684-4008-7 51 40 10.6 7.6
3.2
DF40C-50DS-0.4V(51) 684-4009-0 51 50 12.6 9.6
DF40C-60DS-0.4V(51) 684-4004-6 51 60 14.6 11.6
DF40C-70DS-0.4V(51) 684-4016-5 51 70 16.6 13.6
DF40C-80DS-0.4V(51) 684-4002-0 51 80 18.6 15.6
DF40C-90DS-0.4V(51) 684-4124-8 51 90 20.6 17.6
DF40C-100DS-0.4V(51) 684-4033-4 51 100 22.6 19.6
Note 1 : Please place orders by full reel.
Note 2 : The surface of the 60 to 100 pos. parts have a small, concave section that will not affect the vacuum pick up operation.
Note 3 :  Resist coating area.
Note 4 : This connector is NOT polarized.

ll
R
ig
ht
s
R
es
er
ve
d.
6
DF40 Series●0.4mm Pitch, 1.5 to 4.0mm Height, Board-to-Board and Board-to-FPC Connectors
Part No. HRS No. No. of Contacts A B C D
DF40HC(3.0)-30DS-0.4V(51) 684-4098-0 51 30 8.6 5.6 1.5
2.9
DF40HC(3.0)-40DS-0.4V(51) 684-4169-6 51 40 10.6 7.6
3.2
DF40HC(3.0)-44DS-0.4V(51) 684-4076-7 51 44 11.4 8.4
DF40HC(3.0)-50DS-0.4V(51) 684-4099-2 51 50 12.6 9.6
DF40HC(3.0)-60DS-0.4V(51) 684-4100-0 51 60 14.6 11.6

■Stacking height 4.0mm 【Specification No.】
(51) : Embossed package 2,000 pcs/reel
Unit : mm
■Stacking height 3.5mm 【Specification No.】
(51) : Embossed package 2,000 pcs/reel
Part No. HRS No. No. of Contacts A B C D
DF40HC(3.5)-20DS-0.4V(51) 684-4188-0 51 20 6.6 3.6 1.0
3.4
DF40HC(3.5)-30DS-0.4V(51) 684-4136-7 51 30 8.6 5.6 1.5
DF40HC(3.5)-40DS-0.4V(51) 684-4209-9 51 40 10.6 7.6
3.2
DF40HC(3.5)-50DS-0.4V(51) 684-4109-4 51 50 12.6 9.6
DF40HC(3.5)-60DS-0.4V(51) 684-4102-5 51 60 14.6 11.6
DF40HC(3.5)-80DS-0.4V(51) 684-4162-7 51 80 18.6 15.6
Part No. HRS No. No. of Contacts A B C D
DF40HB(4.0)-50DS-0.4V(51) 684-4104-0 51 50 12.6
9.6
3.2 3.9
DF40HC(4.0)-50DS-0.4V(51) 684-4215-1 51 50 12.6
DF40HC(4.0)-60DS-0.4V(51) 684-4133-9 51 60 14.6 11.6

Vacuum pick up area: 3.2±0.2
3.12±0.2
1
.4
5±
0
.1
5
■Receptacle (Stacking height 1.5mm, with shield)
BRecommended PCB layout
Unit : mm
■Stacking height 1.5mm 【Specification No.】
(51) : Embossed package 5,000 pcs/reel
Part No. HRS No. No. of Contacts Signal contact Ground contact
DF40GB(1.5)-30DS-0.4V(51) 684-4198-4 51 30 30 4
DF40GB(1.5)-48DS-0.4V(51) 684-4194-3 51 48 40 12
Note 1 : Please place orders by full reel.
Note 2 :  Resist coating area.
Note 3 : This connector is NOT polarized.
< 30 contact >

2.
97
±
0.
2
0.15±0.02
1.
14
±
0.
15
■Header
BRecommended PCB layout
Unit : mm
Part No. HRS No. No. of Contacts A B C
DF40C-10DP-0.4V(51) 684-4035-0 51 10 3.52 1.6
1.0DF40C-12DP-0.4V(51) 684-4149-9 51 12 3.92 2.0
DF40C-20DP-0.4V(51) 684-4010-9 51 20 5.52 3.6
DF40C-24DP-0.4V(51) 684-4011-1 51 24 6.32 4.4 1.2
DF40C-30DP-0.4V(51) 684-4012-4 51 30 7.52 5.6 1.5
DF40C-34DP-0.4V(51) 684-4024-3 51 34 8.32 6.4 2.3
DF40C-40DP-0.4V(51) 684-4013-7 51 40 9.52 7.6
3.2
DF40C-44DP-0.4V(51) 684-4077-0 51 44 10.32 8.4
DF40C-50DP-0.4V(51) 684-4014-0 51 50 11.52 9.6
DF40C-60DP-0.4V(51) 684-4003-3 51 60 13.52 11.6
DF40C-70DP-0.4V(51) 684-4015-2 51 70 15.52 13.6
DF40C-80DP-0.4V(51) 684-4001-8 51 80 17.52 15.6
DF40C-90DP-0.4V(51) 684-4125-0 51 90 19.52 17.6
DF40C-100DP-0.4V(51) 684-4032-1 51 100 21.52 19.6
Note 1 : Please place orders by full reel.
Note 2 : There are no concave parts on the header side contact part to increase the mating strength for 60 pos. or above.
Note 3 : Use the contacts at the four corners as metal fi ttings. Do not use them as signal or power contacts.
Note 4 : The surface of the 90 pos and higher parts have a small, concave section that will not affect the vacuum pick up operation.

2
0.15±0.02
B±0.1
P=0.4±0.05
C±0.08
1.
85
±0
.2
A±0.3
1.52±0.2
■Header (For use with shielded product)
BRecommended PCB layout
Unit : mm
Part No. HRS No. No. of Contacts A B C D E F G
DF40GB-30DP-0.4V(51) 684-4200-4 51 30 7.16 6.67 5.6 8.74 7.32 6.12 1.5
DF40GB-48DP-0.4V(51) 684-4195-6 51 48 10.76 10.27 9.2 12.34 10.92 9.72 3.2
DF40GB-70DP-0.4V(51) 684-4199-7 51 70 15.16 14.67 13.6 16.74 15.32 14.12 3.2
Note 1 : Please place orders by full reel.
Note 2 : There are no concave parts of header side contact part to increase the mating strength for 60 pos. or above.
Note 3 :  Resist coating area.
Note 4 : This connector is NOT polarized.